
 
HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 

RESULTS OF ELECTIONS 
HELD ON 1st MAY 2025 

 

The number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the County Council Elections was as follows:- 
The elected Candidate is marked 'E'. 

 

DIVISION CANDIDATE DESCRIPTION Number 
of Votes 

HODDESDON NORTH 
 
 

Electorate:   11948 
 
Poll:   30.03% 

BELFITT  Nicholas 
CHAPMAN  Sarah Jane 
CURTIS  Alexander James 
HALL  Giles Amponsah 
KEMP  Ian Allan 
NICOLAS  Albert Edward 
SULMAN  Pauline 

Liberal Democrats 
Labour Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Reform UK 
Green Party 
UK Independence Party 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 

170 
384 

1460 E 
1302 
220 
28 
21 

 
 

HODDESDON SOUTH 
 
 

Electorate:   12306 
 
Poll:   31.04% 

ASKER  Joshua 
CLAYTON  Adam John 
KEMP  Sally Ann 
ROONEY  Aeden Francis 
VIZER  Timothy David Peter 
WORTLEY  Steven James 

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
Reform UK 
Green Party 
Labour and Co-operative Party 
Liberal Democrats 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

20 
1239 
371 
314 
197 

1669 E 

FLAMSTEAD END & 
TURNFORD 
 

Electorate:   11522 
 
Poll:    27.35% 

BRETT  Owen George 
BROMAGE  David Colin 
HILL  Tony James 
LANDON  Robert 
MCFADDEN  Madeline 
MILLS-BISHOP  Mark Bevis James 
SEEBY  Ian John 

Green Party 
Liberal Democrats 
Reform UK 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
Labour Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
British Democrats 

156 
107 

1197 E 
21 

411 
1169 

87 

CHESHUNT CENTRAL 
 

Electorate:   12044 
 
Poll:    25.49 %   

BADDOCK  Madela 
INCHENKO  Kostas 
MONAGHAN  Siobhan 
SEEBY  Paul Nicholas 
SMITH  Aaron 
SPENCER  Zahra Lee 

Green Party 
Liberal Democrats 
Reform UK 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
Labour Party 

135 
161 

1007 
1169 E 

27 
564 

GOFFS OAK &  
BURY GREEN 
 
Electorate:   12717 

 
Poll: 27.09%   

AUSTEN  Helen Jane 
DRAGUSIN  Eduard-Mihai 
GANDER  Corina 
GARDNER ASKER  Rebecca 
OWEN  Anthony Joseph 
PAYNE  David Bryan 

Green Party 
Labour Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
Reform UK 
Liberal Democrats 

178 
367 

1178 
13 

1472 E 
234 

WALTHAM CROSS 
 

Electorate:  11848 
 
Poll:   24.73% 

BEATTY  James Andrew 
BONFANTE  Fabio 
GLEDHILL  Robert 
HART  Dolores Rose Ann 
PLAKU  Enkeleida 
THOMAS  Christine 

Reform UK 
Liberal Democrats 
Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Labour Party 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 

843 
191 
182 
939 E 
691 
79 

 
TOTAL ELECTORATE;   72385 
 
OVERALL POLL :     27.64%   
 
Dated this 1st May 2025 

 
 
 

J Stack 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Borough Offices, Bishops' College, Churchgate, Cheshunt, Herts. EN8 9XQ 


