HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL RESULTS OF ELECTIONS

HELD ON 1st MAY 2025

The number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the County Council Elections was as follows:

The elected Candidate is marked 'E'.

DIVISION	CANDIDATE	DESCRIPTION	Number of Votes
HODDESDON NORTH	BELFITT Nicholas	Liberal Democrats	170
	CHAPMAN Sarah Jane	Labour Party	384
Electorate: 11948	CURTIS Alexander James	The Conservative Party Candidate	1460 E
	HALL Giles Amponsah	Reform UK	1302
Poll: 30.03%	KEMP lan Allan	Green Party	220
	NICOLAS Albert Edward	UK Independence Party	28
	SULMAN Pauline	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	21
HODDESDON SOUTH	ASKER Joshua	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	20
	CLAYTON Adam John	Reform UK	1239
Electorate: 12306	KEMP Sally Ann	Green Party	371
Electorate. 12306	ROONEY Aeden Francis	Labour and Co-operative Party	314
Poll: 31.04%	VIZER Timothy David Peter	Liberal Democrats	197
	WORTLEY Steven James	The Conservative Party Candidate	1669 E
FLAMSTEAD END &	BRETT Owen George	Green Party	156
TURNFORD	BROMAGE David Colin	Liberal Democrats	107
	HILL Tony James	Reform UK	1197 E
Electorate: 11522	LANDON Robert	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	21
Poll: 27.35%	MCFADDEN Madeline	Labour Party	411
Foii. 27.33%	MILLS-BISHOP Mark Bevis James	The Conservative Party Candidate	1169
	SEEBY Ian John	British Democrats	87
CHESHUNT CENTRAL	BADDOCK Madela	Green Party	135
FI	INCHENKO Kostas	Liberal Democrats	161
Electorate: 12044	MONAGHAN Siobhan	Reform UK	1007
Poll: 25.49 %	SEEBY Paul Nicholas	The Conservative Party Candidate	1169 E
1 011. 23.49 /0	SMITH Aaron	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	27
	SPENCER Zahra Lee	Labour Party	564
GOFFS OAK &	AUSTEN Helen Jane	Green Party	178
BURY GREEN	DRAGUSIN Eduard-Mihai	Labour Party	367
FI	GANDER Corina	The Conservative Party Candidate	1178
Electorate: 12717	GARDNER ASKER Rebecca	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	13
Dall. 27 000/	OWEN Anthony Joseph	Reform UK	1472 E
Poll: 27.09%	PAYNE David Bryan	Liberal Democrats	234
WALTHAM CROSS	BEATTY James Andrew	Reform UK	843
Electorate: 11848	BONFANTE Fabio	Liberal Democrats	191
Licelolate. 11040	GLEDHILL Robert	Green Party	182
Poll: 24.73%	HART Dolores Rose Ann	The Conservative Party Candidate	939 E
	PLAKU Enkeleida	Labour Party	691
	THOMAS Christine	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	79

TOTAL ELECTORATE; 72385

OVERALL POLL: 27.64%

Dated this 1st May 2025

J Stack Deputy Returning Officer